বাংলাদেশ পানি উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Water Development Board

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর বরিশাল পওর বিভাগ, বাপাউবো, বরিশাল । ফোন ঃ ০৪৩১-৭২২৩৩ (অফিস) ফ্যাক্স ঃ ০৪৩১-৭২২৩৩



Office of the Executive Engineer Barishal O&M Division, BWDB, Barishal.

Phone: 0431-72233 (Office)
Fax: 0431-72233

Date: 18/10/2023

email: xen.barisal@gmail.com

Memo No.EE/Barisal/e-Gp/T-3/1820

e-Tender Notice No: 03/2023-2024

An e-Tender has been invited in the national e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the following [work/goods]

Sl. No	Tender ID	Package No. & Description	Location of the Works	Tender/Proposal Document Last Selling Date & Time	Tender/Proposal Closing & Opening Date & Time	Remarks
01	890623	BSL/AIRPORT/PW-01 River Bank Protection Work at Left Bank of Sugandha River from km. 0.800 to km. 1.048, Total 248.00 m at Barishal Airport Area in c/w "River Bank Protection Work to Protect Barishal Airport Area from the Erosion of Sugandha River at Babugonj Upazila in Barishal District" under Barishal O&M Division, BWDB, Barishal.	Barishal Airport, Babugonj, barishal	23-Nov-2023 11:00 hours	Tender/Proposal Closing Date & Time: 23-Nov-2023 12:30 hours Tender/Proposal Opening Date & Time: 23-Nov-2023 12:30 hours	
02	890638	BSL/AIRPORT/PW-02 River Bank Protection Work at Left Bank of Sugandha River from km. 1.048 to km. 1.296, Total 248.00 m at Barishal Airport Area in c/w "River Bank Protection Work to Protect Barishal Airport Area from the Erosion of Sugandha River at Babugonj Upazila in Barishal District" under Barishal O&M Division, BWDB, Barishal.	Barishal Airport, Babugonj, barishal	23-Nov-2023 11:00 hours	Tender/Proposal Closing Date & Time: 23-Nov-2023 12:30 hours Tender/Proposal Opening Date & Time: 23-Nov-2023 12:30 hours	

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender document from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to Banking on or before 23-Nov-2023 11:30 hours.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) (01762625528-31). (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Raqib Hossain) ID No.: 900312002 Executive Engineer

Date: 18/10/2023

Memo No.EE/Barisal/e-Gp/ T-3/1820/1(6)

Distribution (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Additional Director General, (Western Region), BWDB, Dhaka
- 2. Chief Engineer, Southern Zone, BWDB, Barishal.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Barisal O & M. Circle, BWDB, Barishal.
- 4. The Director, Contract & Procurement Cell, BWDB, Dhaka
- 5. CSO to Director General, BWDB, Dhaka.
- 6. Office Cop

Executive Engineer